economic perspective set by Management on future market rates and market liquidity.

(i) Impact on Economic Value of Equity(EVE) due to upward shocks

   (Rs’000)

  At 30 Sept 2014

IRRBB: Sensitivity to upwards 100 bps movement in interest rates

by currency

INR (2,984,636)

USD 19,068

Other FCY 5,749

Total (2,959,819)

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited
(Incorporated in  Hong Kong SAR with limited liability)

Basel III – Pillar 3 disclosures of India Branches (Continued)
For the period ended 30 September 2014

23

9 Interest rate risk in the banking book (IRRBB) (Continued)

(ii) Impact on EVE due to downward shocks

   (Rs ‘000)

  At 30 Sept 2014
IRRBB: Sensitivity to downwards 100 bps movement in interest

rates by currency

INR (996,683)

USD 4,611

Other FCY (1,127)

Total (993,199)

The above does not include investments and derivatives in the banking book as these
are classified as held for trading for capital calculations.

(iii) Impact on Earnings (NII)

Parallel Movement in Yield curve

   (Rs ‘000)

+100 Bps Commerci

al Banking

ALCO Pool Treasury Sub-total Intersegment

Elimination

At 30 Sep 2014

INR 1,014,663 588,689 (1,225,227) 378,125 959,354 1,337,479

USD 179,629 - 852,806 1,032,435 (1,195,962) (163,527)

Other FCY 49,371 - 17,669 67,041 (42,062) 24,979

Total  1,243,663   588,689 (354.751) 1,477,601 (278,671)   1,198,930

-100 Bps Commerci

al Banking

ALCO Pool Treasury Sub-total Intersegment

Elimination

At 30 Sep 2014

INR

(728,209)

(591,449)

1,232,926

(86,731)

(959,354)

(1,046,085)

USD   (248,590) -  (263,510)   (512,100)   367,353   (144,747)

Other FCY   (60,400) - (9,940) (70,340) 36,853 (33,487)

Total (1,037,199) (591,449) 959,476 (669,171) (555,147) (1,224,319)

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited
(Incorporated in  Hong Kong SAR with limited liability)

Basel III – Pillar 3 disclosures of India Branches (Continued)
For the period ended 30 September 2014

24

9 Interest rate risk in the banking book (IRRBB) (Continued)

Ramp Movements in Yield Curve*

   (Rs ‘000)

+100 Bps Commerci

al Banking

ALCO Pool Treasury Sub-total Intersegment

Elimination

At 30 Sep 2014

INR 592,637 324,906 (824,985) 92,558 643,193   735,751

USD 154,870 - 584,110   738,980 (792,026)   (53,046)

Other FCY 36,905 - 8,495 45,399 (26,037) 19,362